19
1SFC151002C0201
Description Type Order Code Weight, kg
Flashing LED
A lamp changing tool is required for changing bulb.
Choose the same color for the LED and the lamp cap or use a clear lamp cap.
The lamp base has to be connected to cathode (-) and the bottom contact to anode (+).
Rated voltage 24 V, rated current 25 mA, DC
Wave Service
length life
Color nm hours
Red 630 50 000 4950 512-1 0.005
Green 565 50 000 4950 512-2 0.005
Yellow 585 50 000 4950 512-3 0.005
Lamp changing tool
For LEDs and for bulbs KA1-8072 1SFA 616 920 R8072 0.002
Mounting tool
Used for tightening the sleeve MA1-8015 1SFA 611 920 R8015 0.021
Membrane of rubber
Of transparent, heat and cold resistant rubber. Does not harden at low temperature.
Gives IP 67 degree of protection. When membrane is used, remove the gasket.
For flush button KA1-8052 1SFA 616 920 R8052 0.002
For extended button KA1-8002 1SFA 616 920 R8002 0.002
Emergency stop shroud  Not for use with plastic enclosure
For 40 mm Emergency Stop Pushbuttons.
To prevent inadvertant operation.
Yellow KA1-8053 1SFA 616 920 R8053 0.020
Protective ring
For flush and extended buttons
To prevent inadvertant operation.
Not together with legend plate holder. SK 615 512-1 0.002
Protective cover
For flush button.
To prevent inadvertant operation.
Not together with legend plate holder. KA1-8010 1SFA 616 920 R8010 0.008
Bezel (Packing unit 10 pieces)
For pushbutton
Grey, plastic KA1-8079 1SFA 616 920 R8079 0.025
Black, plastic KA1-8022 1SFA 616 920 R8022 0.025
Metal KA1-8021 1SFA 616 920 R8021 0.025
For modular selector switch
Grey, plastic KA1-8077 1SFA 616 920 R8077 0.020
Black, plastic KA1-8080 1SFA 616 920 R8080 0.025
Metal KA1-8024 1SFA 616 920 R8024 0.025
For compact selector switch
Grey CA1-8076 1SFA 619 920 R8076 0.001
Black CA1-8077 1SFA 619 920 R8077 0.001
Metal CA1-8078 1SFA 619 920 R8078 0.005
Pilot devices, Ø 22 mm – Accessories